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RECORDS



2021 HOME ATTENDANCE LEADERS

DIVISION I
Average Home Attendance
No. Team Games Total Avg.
1. BYU 13 32,670 2,513
2. North Carolina 11 25,858 2,351
3. Texas A&M 10 23,289 2,329
4. Rutgers 17 27,394 1,611
5. Virginia 11 17,718 1,611
6. Santa Clara 10 16,014 1,601
7. Florida St. 3 20,619 1,586
8. South Carolina 8 12,528 1,566
9. Arkansas 11 16,912 1,537
10. Utah Valley 10 14,828 1,483
11. TCU 11 16,180 1,471
12. Cal St. Fullerton 8 10,799 1,350
13. LSU 7 9,341 1,334
14. Stanford 11 14,473 1,316
15. UCLA 11 13,871 1,261
16. Washington St. 10 12.383 1,238
17. Utah 11 12,697 1,154
18. Saint Louis 10 11,430 1,143
19. Princeton 9 9,789 1,088
20. Michigan 14 14,727 1,052
21. Penn St. 9 9,314 1,035
22. West Virginia 12 11,685 974
23. Michigan St. 10 9,741 974
24. Kansas St. 8 7,449 931
25. Tennessee 10 9,124 912
26. Minnesota 10 8,883 888
27. Duke 15 13,148 877
28. Washington 9 7,659 851
29. Portland 8 6.717 840
30. Howard 9 7.514 835
31. Colorado 9 7,501 833
32. South Fla. 13 10,532 810
33. San Francisco 8 6,437 805
34. Virginia Tech 10 8,023 802
35. New Mexico 7 5,615 802
36. Texas 11 8,536 776
37. Texas Tech 11 8,507 773
38. Long Beach St. 7 5,386 769
39. Oklahoma St. 10 7,632 763
40. Wake Forest 12 9,015 751

Total Home Attendance
No. Team Games Total Attendance
1. BYU 13 32,670
2. Rutgers 17 27,394
3. North Carolina 11 25,858
4. Texas A&M 10 23,289
5. Florida St. 13 20,619
6. Virginia 11 17,718
7. Arkansas 11 16,912
8. TCU 11 16,180
9. Santa Clara 10 16,014
10. Utah Valley 10 14,828
11. Michigan 14 14,727
12. Stanford 11 14,473
13. UCLA 11 13,871
14. Duke 15 13,148

No. Team Games Total Attendance
15. Utah 11 12,697
16. South Carolina 8 12,528
17. Washington St. 10 12,383
18. West Virginia 12 11,685
19. Saint Louis 10 11,430
20. Cal St. Fullerton 8 10,799
21. South Fla. 13 10,532
22. Princeton 9 9,789
23. Michigan St. 10 9,741
24. Purdue 13 9,578
25. LSU 7 9,341
26. Penn St. 9 9,314
27. Tennessee 10 9,124
28. Wake Forest 12 9,015
29. Minnesota 10 8,883
30. Xavier 12 8,609
31. Georgia 12 8,061
32. Texas 11 8,536
33. Texas Tech 11 8,507
34. Virginia Tech 10 8,023
35. Cal Poly 11 7,723
36. Washington 9 7,659
37. Denver 13 7,654
38. Oklahoma St. 10 7,632
39. Boston U. 12 7,537
40. Howard 9 7,514

DIVISION II
Average Home Attendance

Team Games Total Avg.
1. Grand Valley St. 11 5,183 471
2. North Georgia 6 2,791 465
3. DBU 15 6,052 403
4. Embry-Riddle (FL) 10 3,897 390
5. Kutztown 10 3,629 363
6. Ferris St. 10 3,515 352
7. Minnesota St. 10 2,987 299
8. Central Wash. 8 2,380 298
9. Azusa Pacific 10 2,852 285
10. Western Wash. 13 3,669 282
11. Southern N.H. 9 2,519 280
12. Christian Brothers 7 1,954 279
13. Lees-McRae 11 3.050 277
14. Lenoir-Rhyne 9 2,477 275
15. Angelo St. 9 2,475 275
16. Wheeling 9 2,450 272
17. Nova Southeastern 10 2,656 266
18. West Tex. A&M 11 2,917 265
19. Augustana (SD) 8 2,123 265
20. Alabama Huntsville 9 2,380 264
21. Trevecca Nazarene 8 2,096 262
22. Minn. Duluth 8 2,090 261
23. Cal St. San B’dino 8 2,080 260
24. Daemen 8 2,050 256
25. Northeastern St. 8 2,022 253

Total Home Attendance
Year Games Total Attendance

1. DBU 15 6,052

The majority of the 2020-21 season was played with no fans or limited capacity due to the COVID-19 pandemic. As a result, no official attendance 
figures were calculated for any teams or conferences for the season.



Year Games Total Attendance
2. Grand Valley St. 11 5,183
3. Embry-Riddle (FL) 10 3,897
4. Western Wash. 13 3,669
5. Kutztown 10 3,629
6. Ferris St. 10 3,515
7. Lees-McRae 11 3,050
8. Minnesota St. 10 2,987
9. West Tex. A&M 11 2,917
10. UC-Colo. Springs 12 2,902
11. Azusa Pacific 10 2,852
12. North Georgia 6 2,791
13. Texas Woman’s 11 2,739
14. Nova Southeastern 10 2,656
15. Southern N.H. 9 2,519
16. Bemidji St. 14 2,479
17. Lenoir-Rhyne 9 2,477
18. Angelo St. 9 2,475
19. Wheeling 9 2,450
20. Ashland 11 2,409
21. Lubbock Christian 10 2,383
22. Central Wash. 8 2,380

Alabama Huntsville 9 2,380
24. Blomsburg 13 2,355
25. Molloy 12 2,305

DIVISION III
Average Home Attendance

Team Games Total Avg.
1. Messiah 9 5,635 626
2. Connecticut Col. 8 3,290 411
3. York (PA) 9 3,593 399
4. SUNY Geneseo 9 3,560 396
5. Texas-Dallas 9 3,235 359
6. Mass. Maritime 7 2,443 349
7. Neumann 11 3,623 329
8. McDaniel 13 4,107 316
9. Montclair St. 9 2,730 303
10. Nazareth 11 3,198 291
11. Hardin-Simmons 10 2,864 286
12. Crown (MN) 10 2,747 275
13. Claremont-M-S 8 2,193 274
14. Wheaton (IL) 11 2,982 271
15. Babson 11 2,904 264
16. Chris. Newport 11 2,806 255
17. Endicott 10 2,470 247
18. TCNJ 10 2,435 244
19. St. Catherine 11 2,498 227
20. Lawrence 10 2,272 227
21. Alfred 12 2,677 223
22. Bryn Athyn 10 2,205 221
23. Stevenson 10 2,156 216
24. Wesleyan (CT) 10 2,152 215
25. Westminster (PA) 12 2,560 213

Total Home Attendance
Team Games Total Attendance

1. Messiah 9 5,635
2. McDaniel 13 4,107
3. Neumann 11 3,623
4. York (PA) 9 3,593
5. SUNY Geneseo 9 3,560
6. Connecticut Col. 8 3,290
7. Texas-Dallas 9 3,235
8. Nazareth 11 3,198
9. Wheaton (IL) 11 2,982
10. Babson 11 2,904

Team Games Total Attendance
11. Hardin-Simmons 10 2,864
12. Chris. Newport 11 2,806
13. Crown (MN) 10 2,747
14. Montclair St. 9 2,730
15. Alfred 12 2,677
16. Westminster (PA) 12 2,560
17. Loras 12 2,555
18. St. Catherine 11 2,498
19. Endicott 10 2,470
20. William Smith 13 2,446
21. Mass. Maritime 7 2,443
22. TCNJ 10 2,435
23. Pomona-Pitzer 11 2,294
24. Lawrence 10 2,272
25. Mt. St. Joseph 11 2,230



ANNUAL HOME ATTENDANCE CHAMPIONS

DIVISION I
By Average Attendance
Year Team Games Total Avg.
1998  North Carolina 8 24,366 3,046
1999  North Carolina 12 38,350 3,196
2000  North Carolina 9 28,331 3,148
2001  North Carolina 10 39,830 3,983
2002  North Carolina 9 18,435 2,048
2003  Texas A&M 12 23,724 1,977
2004  Texas A&M 14 39,069 2,790
2005  Portland 12 40,841 3,403
2006  Portland 9 30,676 3,408
2007  Portland 10 37,710 3,771
2008  Portland 13 47,082 3,622
2009  Portland 13 45,132 3,472
2010  Portland 13 46,143 3,549
2011  Portland 10 31,103 3,110
2012  Portland 13 43,064 3,313
2013  Portland 12 35,243 2,937
2014 Portland 8  23,765 2971
2015 BYU 11 38,466 3,496
2016 BYU 10 29,574 2,957
2017 BYU 11 33,067 3,006
2018 Texas A&M 13 33,310 2,562
2019 BYU 12 35,339 2,945
2020 N/A
2021 BYU 13 32,670 2,513

By Total Attendance
Year School Games Total Attendance
1998 North Carolina 8 24,366
1999 North Carolina 12 38,350
2000 North Carolina 9 28,331
2001 North Carolina 10 39,830
2002 North Carolina 9 18,435
2003 Florida 16 24,932
2004 Texas A&M 14 39,069
2005 Portland 12 40,841
2006 Texas A&M 14 47,035
2007 Texas A&M 12 37,781
2008 Portland 13 47,082
2009 Portland 13 45,132
2010 Portland 13 46,143
2011 BYU 11 31,697
2012 BYU 15 48,858
2013 Portland 12 35,243
2014 Texas A&M  16  44,141 
2015 BYU 11 38,466
2016 South Carolina 14 38,209
2017 UCLA 14 37,383
2018 Texas A&M 13 33,310
2019 BYU 12 35,339
2020 N/A
2021 BYU 13 32,670

DIVISION II
By Average Attendance
Year School Games Total Avg.
1998 Sonoma St. 12 5,894 491
1999 CSU Bakersfield 9 7,316 813
2000 CSU Bakersfield 9 4,889 543
2001 UC San Diego 16 8,744 547
2002 CSU Bakersfield 12 5,539 461
2003 UC San Diego 10 5,288 529
2004 Washburn 9 4,020 446
2005 Angelo St. 10 7,331 733
2006 UC San Diego 12 7,158 597
2007 Washburn 8 4,476 560
2008 UC San Diego 10 5,752 575
2009 Stanislaus St. 9 8,756 973
2010 Stanislaus St. 11 7,614 692
2011 Stanislaus St. 10 8,582 858
2012 Stanislaus St. 9 4,864 540
2013 Stanislaus St. 13 8,660 666
2014 Stanislaus St. 10 6,317 632
2015 Lee 8 5,429 679
2016 Stanislaus St. 10 5,906 591
2017 Ferris St. 10 5,403 540
2018 Angelo St. 10 4,667 467
2019 North Georgia 10 4,786 479
2020 N/A
2021 Grand Valley St. 11 5,183 471

By Total Attendance
Year School Games Total Attendance
1998 Sonoma St. 12 5,894
1999 CSU Bakersfield 9 7,316
2000 Sonoma St. 10 5,379
2001 UC San Diego 16 8,744
2002 CSU Bakersfield 12 5,539
2003 UC San Diego 10 5,288
2004 Franklin Pierce 14 5,078
2005 Angelo St. 10 7,331
2006 UC San Diego 12 7,158
2007 Central Okla. 11 4,821
2008 UC San Diego 10 5,752
2009 Stanislaus St. 9 8,756
2010 Stanislaus St. 11 7,614
2011 Stanislaus St. 10 8,582
2012 Grand Valley St. 15 6,373
2013 Stanislaus St. 13 8,660
2014 Stanislaus St. 10 6,317
2015 Stanislaus St. 10 6,718
2016 Grand Valley St. 14 6,267
2017 UC San Diego 14 5,851
2018 Grand Valley St. 18 8,228
2019 North Georgia 10 4,786
2020 N/A
2021 DBU 15 6,052



DIVISION III
By Average Attendance
Year Player, Team Games Total Avg.
1998 Maryville (TN) 6 3,250 542
1999 Williams 10 4,400 440
2000 Tufts 12 5,375 448
2001 Tufts 8 4,050 506
2002 Ohio Wesleyan 13 4,352 334
2003 Ohio Wesleyan 8 2,781 348
2004 Wheaton (IL) 14 6,001 428
2005 Otterbein 10 3,710 371
2006 Va. Wesleyan 12 4,900 408
2007 Wheaton (IL) 14 6,017 430
2008 Messiah 17 8,795 517
2009 Messiah 15 5,624 374
2010 Messiah 13 9,825 756
2011 Messiah 12 5,494 458
2012 Messiah 18 12,268 682
2013 Messiah 12 8,160 680
2014 Messiah  16 9,699 606
2015 Messiah 15 10,259 684
2016 Messiah 11 7,361 669
2017 TCNJ 13 5,664 435
2018 Messiah 13 8,024 617
2019 Messiah 15 7,630 509
2020 N/A
2021 Messiah 9 5,635 635

By Total Attendance
Year School Games Total Attendance
1998 Mary Washington 13 3,900
1999 UC San Diego 14 4,837
2000 Tufts 12 5,375
2001 Ohio Wesleyan 15 6,446
2002 Ohio Wesleyan 13 4,352
2003 Va. Wesleyan 14 4,602
2004 Wheaton (IL) 14 6,001
2005 Messiah 13 4,820
2006 TCNJ 13 4,948
2007 Wheaton (IL) 14 6,017
2008 Messiah 17 8,795
2009 Messiah 15 5,624
2010 Messiah 13 9,825
2011 Wheaton (IL) 16 6,962
2012 Messiah 18 12,268
2013 Messiah 12 8,160
2014 Messiah  16 9,699
2015 Messiah 15 10,259
2016 Messiah 11 7,361
2017 TCNJ 13 5,664
2018 Messiah 13 8,024
2019 Messiah 15 7,630
2020 N/A
2021 Messiah 9 5,635



GAME ATTENDANCE RECORDS

DIVISION I
All Games
No. Team vs. Opponent Date
14,410 North Carolina (2) vs. Notre Dame (0), San Jose, Calif.   (NCAA final) Dec. 5, 1999
14,013 North Carolina (2) vs. Penn St. (0) and Notre Dame (1) vs. Santa Clara (0), San Jose, Calif. (NCAA semifinals) Dec. 3, 1999 
11,925 Southern California (2) vs. UCLA (3), Los Angeles Nov. 3, 2017
10,583 North Carolina (0) vs. Florida (1), Greensboro, N.C.  (NCAA final) Dec. 6, 1998
10,168 Florida St. (3) vs. Virginia Tech (2) and UCLA (1) vs. Virginia (1) (NCAA semifinals) Dec. 6, 2013
10,128 Southern California (0) vs. UCLA (2),  Los Angeles, Calif. Nov, 7, 2014
10,042 North Carolina (6) vs. Connecticut (0), Cary, N.C. (NCAA final) Dec. 7, 2003
10,040 Portland (2) vs. Penn St. (0) and Santa Clara (2) vs. North Carolina (1), Austin, Texas (NCAA semifinals) Dec. 6, 2002
10,027 Portland (2) vs. Santa Clara (1), Austin, Texas  (NCAA final) Dec. 8, 2002
9,591 Stanford (0) vs. North Carolina (0), San Jose, Calif. (National Championship; Stanford wins in PK’s) Dec. 8, 2019
9,566 North Carolina (2) vs. UCLA (1), San Jose, Calif. (NCAA final) Dec. 3, 2000
9,460 North Carolina (2) vs. Connecticut (0), Greensboro, N.C. (NCAA final) Dec. 7, 1997
9,445 North Carolina (1) vs. Portland (0) and Florida (1) vs. Santa Clara (0), Greensboro, N.C. (NCAA semifinals) Dec. 4, 1998
9,243 Stanford (3) vs. Florida St. (0) and Wake Forest (4) vs. Duke (1), Kennesaw, Ga. (NCAA semifinals) Dec. 2, 2011
9,241 Stanford (1) vs. Duke (0), Kennesaw, Ga. (NCAA final) Dec. 4, 2011
9,025 North Carolina (2) vs. Santa Clara (1) and Connecticut (2) vs. Notre Dame (1), Greensboro, N.C. (NCAA semifinals) Dec. 5, 1997
8,926 North Carolina (1) vs. UCLA (0) and Notre Dame (1) vs. Stanford (0), Cary, N.C. (NCAA semifinals) Dec. 5, 1997
8,870 North Carolina (2) vs. Notre Dame (1) and UCLA (1) vs. Portland (0), San Jose, Calif. (NCAA semifinals) Dec. 1, 1996 
8,806 UCLA  (1) vs. Florida St. (0) (NCAA final) Dec. 9, 2013
8,800 North Carolina (1) vs. Notre Dame (0), Santa Clara, Calif. (NCAA final) Dec. 8, 1996
8,800 Notre Dame (3) vs. Portland (2) and North Carolina (2) vs. Santa Clara (1), Santa Clara, Calif. (NCAA semifinals) Dec. 6, 1996
8,555 UCLA (3) vs. Southern California (2), Carson, Calif. Nov. 2, 2018
8,536 North Carolina (1) vs. Stanford (0), College Station, Texas (NCAA semifinals) Dec. 6, 2009
8,527 Southern California (1) vs. UCLA (0), Los Angeles Oct. 22, 2010
8,508 Southern California (0) vs. UCLA (1), Los Angeles Nov. 4, 2016
8,412 North Carolina (2) vs. UCLA (1) and Notre Dame (2) vs. Florida St. (1), Cary, N.C. (NCAA semifinals) Dec. 1, 2006
8,349 North Carolina (2) vs. Notre Dame (1), Cary, N.C. (NCAA final) Dec. 3, 2006
8,325 Notre Dame (1) vs. Santa Clara (0) and UCLA (2) vs. Princeton (0), Cary, N.C. (NCAA semifinals) Dec. 3, 2004
8,267 Connecticut (2) vs. Florida St. (0) and North Carolina (3) vs. UCLA (0), Cary, N.C. (NCAA semifinals) Dec. 5, 2003
8,204 Texas A&M (1) vs. North Carolina (0), College Station,Texas Aug. 25, 2006
8,026 North Carolina (1) vs. Notre Dame (0) and Stanford (2) vs. UCLA (1), College Station, Texas (NCAA semifinals) Dec. 4, 2009
7,832 UCLA (3) vs. Cal St. Fullerton (0), Fullerton, Calif. Aug. 22, 2021
7,804 UCLA (2) vs. Southern California (1), Los Angeles Oct. 25, 2008
7,699 Stanford (4) vs. UCLA (1) and North Carolina (2) vs. Washington St. (1), San Jose, Calif. (NCAA semifinals) Dec. 6, 2019
7,644 Notre Dame (1) vs. UCLA (1), Cary, N.C. (NCAA final;Notre Dame wins shootout) Dec. 5, 2004

Excluding NCAA Tournament
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 
11,925 Southern California (2) vs. UCLA (3), Los Angeles Nov. 3, 2017
10,128 Southern California (0) vs. UCLA (2),  Los Angeles Nov, 7, 2014
8,555 UCLA (3) vs. Southern California (2), Carson, Calif. Nov. 2, 2018
8,527 Southern California (1) vs. UCLA (0), Los Angeles Oct. 22, 2010
8,508 Southern California (0) vs. UCLA (1), Los Angeles Nov. 4, 2016
8,204 Texas A&M (1) vs. North Carolina (0), College Station, Texas Aug. 25, 2006
7,832 UCLA (3) vs. Cal St. Fullerton (0), Fullerton, Calif. Aug. 22, 2021
7,804 UCLA (2) vs. Southern California (1), Los Angeles Oct. 25, 2008
6,712 Texas A&M (3) vs. Rhode Island (2), College Station, Texas Aug. 22, 2008
6,527 Navy (0) vs. North Carolina (1), Annapolis, Md. Sept. 26, 2003
*6,070 Connecticut (4) vs. Syracuse (2), Storrs, Conn. Sept. 26, 1999
6,024 North Carolina (5) vs. Notre Dame (1), Chapel Hill, N.C. Sept. 13, 1998
5,875 Texas A&M (0) vs. UCLA (1), College Station, Texas Aug. 26, 2016
5,791 Penn St. (1) vs. West Virginia (1), University Park, PA Aug. 19, 2016
5,735 BYU (0) vs. UCLA (1), Provo, Utah Sept. 1, 2017
5,642 Texas A&M (2) vs. North Carolina (3), College Station, Texas Aug. 29, 2008
5,596 Portland (1) vs. North Carolina (6), Portland, Ore. Oct. 10, 1992
5,585 Texas A&M (0) vs. Texas (0), Austin, Texas Sept. 26, 2008
5,514 North Carolina (0) vs. Santa Clara (1), Durham, N.C. Sept. 24, 1999
5,447 Texas A&M (3) vs. Stephen F. Austin (0),College Station, Texas Aug. 26, 2005
5,440 North Carolina (9) vs. Texas (2), Austin, Texas Aug. 25, 2000



No. Team vs. Opponent Date 
5,402 BYU (1) vs. Utah (0), Provo Utah Sept. 6, 2013
5,384 Texas A&M (3) vs. Texas (1), College Station, Texas Sept. 10, 2004
5,376 Texas A&M (6) vs. Texas (0), Austin, Texas Nov. 2, 2001
5,367 BYU (1) vs. Utah (1), Provo, Utah Sept. 8, 2017
5,273 North Carolina (4) vs. Duke (0), Durham, N.C. Nov. 5, 2000
5,242 Duke (1) vs. Texas A&M (0), College Station, Texas Aug. 23, 2013
5,238 Stanford (2) at Penn St. (1), State College, PA Aug. 23, 2019
5,222 Florida (2) vs. North Carolina (1), Gainesville, Fla. Oct. 11, 1998
5,206 North Carolina (4) vs. Duke (2), Chapel Hill, N.C. Nov. 6, 1994
5,205 Saint Louis (1) vs. Kansas (1), St. Louis, Mo. Sept. 8, 2017
5,192 Florida St. (2) vs. North Carolina (1) and Virginia Tech (4) vs. Virginia (2) Cary, N.C. Nov. 8, 2013
5,119 Portland (3) vs. Santa Clara (1), Portland, Ore. Oct. 21, 2005
5,116 North Carolina (3) vs. Virginia Tech (0), Cary, N.C. Nov. 9, 2008
5,104 Portland (3) vs. Oregon (1), Portland, Ore. Aug. 28, 2008
5,100 Texas A&M (0) vs. North Carolina (3), Klein, Texas Oct. 20, 1996
5,108 BYU (3) vs. Nebraska (0), Provo, Utah Aug. 31, 2013
5,086 Virginia (2) vs. Florida St. (0), and North Carolina (2) vs. Duke (1), Cary, N.C. Nov. 4, 2005
5,068 Portland (4) vs. California (0), Portland, Ore. Aug. 28, 2009
5,041 Portland (0) vs. Notre Dame (1), Portland, Ore. Sept. 7, 1997
*Second game of doubleheader with men’s team.

DIVISION II
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 
3,227 Wayne St. (NE) (1) vs. Neb.-Kearney (2), Kearney, Neb. Aug. 27, 2009
2,349 Central Mo. (1) vs. Carson-Newman (1), Kansas City, Mo. (NCAA Final) Dec. 2, 2017
2,004 Central Okla. (7) vs. Dallas Baptist (3), Edmond, Okla. Aug. 28, 2007
1,848 Washburn (0) vs. Mo. Southern St. (1), Topeka, Kan. Sept. 10, 2004
1,820 Emporia St. (2) vs. Northern Colo. (4), Emporia, Kan. Sept. 22, 2002

DIVISION III
No. Team vs. Opponent Date 
2,765 Messiah (1) vs. Misercordia (0), Grantham, Pa. Sept. 20, 2014
2,632 Messiah (2) vs. Alvernia (0), Grantham, Pa. Oct. 30, 2010
2,100 Messiah (1) vs. Lebanon Valley (0), Grantham, Pa. Oct. 09, 2021
2,075 Messiah (3) vs. Elizabethtown (0), Grantham, Pa. Oct. 6, 2012
1,978 Messiah (4) vs. Misericordia (1), Grantham, Pa. Sept. 24, 2016
1,891 Mass. Maritime (0) vs. MCLA (0), Buzzards Bay, MA Oct. 2, 2021
1,873 Maine Maritime (4) vs. Husson (0), Castine, Me. Oct. 10, 2015
1,800 Mary Washington (0) vs. Chris. Newport (1), Fredericksburg, Va. Oct. 19, 2019
1,650 Messiah (1) vs. William Smith (0), Grantham, Pa. Sept. 6, 2014
1,648 Messiah (1) vs. Misericordia (0), Grantham, Pa. Sept. 22, 2018
1,630 Messiah (2) vs. Misericordia (0), Grantham, Pa. Sept. 22, 2012
1,500 Connecticut Col. (2) vs, Middlebury (0) Ct. Oct. 2, 2021
1,500 Cairn (2) vs. Immaculta (6), Langhorne, Pa. Sept. 30, 2017
1,500 Messiah (5) vs. Rochester (NY) (1), Grantham, Pa. Aug. 30, 2008
1,497 Messiah (6) vs. Lebanon Valley (1), Grantham, Pa. Oct. 19, 2019
1,460 Messiah (2) vs. Lebanon Valley (0), Grantham, Pa. Oct. 5, 2013 
1,400 Messiah (3) vs. Stevens (0), Grantham, Pa. Sept. 5, 2015
1,376 Messiah (9) vs. Hood (0), Grantham, Pa. Sept. 29, 2018
1,250 Messiah (2) vs. Elizabethtown (0), Grantham, Pa. Nov. 8, 2008
1,220 Messiah (6) vs. Penn St.-Berks (0), Grantham, Pa. Sept. 25, 2015
1,200 Endicott (2) vs. Lasell (0), Beverly, Mass. Sept. 1, 2019
1,200 Messiah (4) vs. Moravian (0), Grantham, Pa. Nov. 5, 2005
1,205 Messiah (2) vs. Salisbury (0), Grantham, Pa. Sept. 13, 2013
1,190 Messiah (2) vs. Alma (0), Grantham, Pa. Aug. 30, 2013 
1,189 Vitterbo (8) vs. Crown (MN) (0), Saint Bonifacius, Minn. Sept. 6, 2021
1,178 Messiah (2) vs. Eastern (0), Grantham, Pa. Sept. 15, 2016
1,100 Messiah (3) vs. York (PA) (0) Grantham, Pa. Nov. 6, 2021
1,100 Messiah (5) vs. Wheaton (IL) (0), Greensboro, N.C. (NCAA final) Dec. 6, 2008
1,100 Messiah (12) vs. Lycoming (0), Grantham, Pa. Oct. 18, 2008
1,084 Wheaton (IL) (5) vs. Washington-St. Louis (0), Wheaton, Ill. Aug. 29, 2003
1,073 Messiah (1) vs. TCNJ (0), Greensboro, N.C. (NCAA final) Nov. 26, 2005


